CHANGE ORDER

Order No. _1
Date: 7/18/2025

Name of Project: VILLAGE OF WARWICK
WELL #3 WATER TREATMENT PLANT — ELECTRICAL CONTRACT

Owner: Village of Warwick

Contractor:  Joseph Warren Electrical, LLC

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE HEREBY MADE TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

JUSTIFICATION —Time delays due to Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc having to move the pole delayed
the project 4 months. The installation of an insertion valve by others also delayed the project. The
substantial completion will be December 31, 2025 and the final completion will be January 25, 2026.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE

Project Contingency S 20,000.00
Current Project Contingency adjusted by previous Change Order S 20,000.00
Contingency Amount due to this Change Order will be decreased by $0.00
The new Project Contingency including this Change Order will be $ 20,000.00
CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME

The Contract Time will be increased by 180 calendar days.

The date for completion of all work will be __January 25, 2026.

APPROVALS REQUIRED

To be effective, this Order must be approved as required by the Supplemental General Conditions.

Requested By: Joseph Warren Electrical, LLC

Recommended By: ’\/\-"/%

Engineer

Approved By:

Owner

Accepted By:

Contractor

Federal Agency Approval (where applicable)




Joseph Warren Electrical, LLC
14 W. Lake Road, Warwick, NY 10990 | (845) 651-1844 | jwarrenelectrical@gmail.com

July 18, 2025

Pitingaro & Doetsch Consulting Engineers, PC

20 Industrial Drive

Middietown, NY 10941

Subject: Village of Warwick — Well #3 Improvements

To Whom lt May Concern,

We, Joseph Warren Electrical, LLC is formally requesting a time extension for work on the
Village of Warwick, Well #3 Improvements project. There was a delay caused by the
Utility company providing the incorrect transformers.

In addition there was a delay getting approval/change order for an insertion valve.,

These delays have significantly changed the time line and we must request an increase
in the completion date to December 31, 2025.

Sincerely,

Py,

oseph Warren



MEMORANDUM

TO: MAYOR NEWHARD & THE VILLAGE BOARD
FROM: MIKE MOSER, DPW SUPERVISOR

SUBJECT: CAT 908 WHEEL LOADER

DATE: JULY 23, 2025

Request a motion to approve the purchase of a CAT 908 Compact Wheel Loader from
H.O. Penn, in the amount of $130,000.00 per the recommendation of DPW Supervisor,
Mike Moser. The purchase price reflects a trade-in allowance of $15,000.00 for the
existing Wacker Neuson 1150.

This acquisition is a budgeted item under Equipment Line A5110.2350.



——" -

$2,000 - §19,999
Above $20,000

b

[T

» Purchase Contracts (Single ltem Purchage)

(3) Written/Email/Fax Quotes
Mandatory Competitive Bidding

This form must be attached to voucher and Invoice for Board approval.
e B T o e ol S A A L e o, oL (R e G W o L B Lo Sn i o

Al

Public Works Contracts {Services/Construction)

$2,000 - $34,909
Above $35,000

»  Aggregate purchases totaling over $20,000 ~ must follow mandatery competitive bidding process.

IDESCRIPTION OF PURCHASE
CAT WHEEL LOADER
YEEE PUL(’IHASE IBUDGET CODE CURRENT LINE BALANCE
5 NO $
A5110.2350 vt 0170 7329
BQDQETED AMOUNT IF ND EXPLAIN

HLOFALCOS]
130,000
2 $
3 $
VENDOR SELECTED

IF NOT LOWEST BID EXPLAIN WHY

IF ONLY {1) QUOTE EXPLAIN OR IF A SOLE SOURCE

Sole Source

I*EMERGENCY PURCHASE** - Must meet one of the following situations
1) Result from accident or unanticipated incident

2)  Impact public buildings, property, or the life, health & safety of municipal residents
3)  Requires immediate action that cannot walt for compeditive bidding

OTHER GOVERNMENTS |NANE OF AGENCY
STATE-COUNTY  |VENDOR/SUPPLIER CONTRACT#
MUNICIPAL BID
CONTRACTS TOTAL COST § 8ID PERIOD EXPIRES
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

REASON FOR EMERGENCY PURCHASE - ATTACH ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION

Name/Title: Mike Finelli Assistant DPW Supervisor

Signature:

Date: 7123125

T\ VILLAGE POLICIESWWROCUREMENTIPURCHASING QUOTATION SUMMARY FORM-EXHIBIT Axlsx

Revised 11/19/2020



Quote 140344-01

CAT

H.O.PENN

Since 1923

Jun 27, 2025
VILLAGE OF WARWICK DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS

PO BOX 369
WARWICK, New York 10990

Mike Finelli,

Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your
purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc Model: 908 Wheel Loader with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed
below:

STOCK NUMBER: C0378-24 SERIAL NUMBER: 0MZ801152 YEAR: 2024 SMuU: 2

We appreciate your interest in H.O. Penn Machinery Co. Inc. and Caterpillar products for your business needs. This quotation is valid
for 30 days, and is subject to prior sale. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

James Bennett

Machine Sales Representative
jbennett@hopenn.com

(845) 206-2553

Page 1 of 4



Quote 140344-01

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc Model: 908 Wheel Loader with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications
listed below:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN -- Emissions compliant, two options -- U.S EPA Tier 4 Final and EU Stage V* -- U.S. EPA Tier 3 and EU Stage IHIA** --
C2.8 DIT engine (Turbocharger) -- Diesel particulate filter (DPF)* ~(Fit for Life) or exhaust muffler** -- Fuel, diesel, uitra low sulphur, -@
< 15 ppm (stage V)* - Fuel, diesel, standard sulphur, -@ < 500 ppm (stage [lIA)** -- Hydrostatic transmission, 2 speed, -with inching
function, shift on the go - Powertrain mode, hystat -- Air cleaner, two stage filter, with in -cab audio/visual indicator on display - Axles,
heavy duty, frame mounted -with outboard planetary reduction — Closed circuit breather - Coolant, extended life, -36C (-33F) -- Drive
shaft, maintenance free, -sealed for life, universal joints - Engine, auto idle shutdown, -ultra low idle, hibernation mode -- Engine oil,
ECO drain tap and hose — Fuel pump, priming (manual) with -water separator & drain port

HYDRAULICS -- Caterpillar HYDO Adv. 10 hydraulic oil -- Couplet/pin on attachment ready — Demand cooling fan, hyd. driven -
Dead engine lower, lift valve, manual - EH fully proportional controls -- Hydraulic pilot shut off switch,in cab -- Hystat pump, infinitely
variable, —~ Implement valve, anti drift -and pressure compensated -- Joystick, single auxiliary roller -- Lift and tilt control -- Loader arm
float function -- Motor, single drive with dedicated -implement and steering pumps -- Oil Sampling SOS ports, -

ELECTRICAL - Alternator, 100 amp sealed -- Battery, heavy duty, 12V, 90Ah&950CCA -- Battery disconnect switch - Cab mounted
fuse panel -- Lights, rear stop and tum, LED - Lights, roading, front halogen -- Service port, electronic diagnostic,ET — Product link (
PL243)

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -- ROPS/FOPS certified canopy/cab -- 12V power outlets, inferior/exterior -- Pedals, brake/inching,
accelerator -- Lever, parking brake -- Cup holders (2) -- CB radio clip, phone holder -- Door release, internal (left/right) -- Hook, large,
coat and hard hat -- Floormat, easy clean, raised pedals -- Mirrors, 2 external, 1 internal -- Steering wheel, spinner knob, horn -- Seat
belt, orange, 51mm (2 in) -- Storage, cab (trays x3, seat pockef) -- Steering column, tilt adjusted -- Column mounted multi function
-control: fights, roading, wipers, -self cancelling turn signals -- Quick coupler switch, in cab -- Display, analog and digital - Gauges (2),
hyd oil, engine coolant - Digital with soft touch buttons, -fuel level, speed range, speedometer, -service hour meter, service/ maint info,
-hyd/powertrain perf and aggr settings, -security passcode (multiple languages) - Joystick, seat mounted, multifunction --
Forward/neutral/reverse, aux roller, -speed range, cont flow, diff lock, horn -- Right Arm rest, padded, multi height - Seat, manual
height adjust/suspension, -(cab) fabric, adjustable left arm rest -(canopy) vinyl, no left arm rest -- Cab -- Doors, (2), fixed glass —
Wipers , frontfrear, full coverage -- Windshield, front single piece -- Window, rear heated — Radio ready, speakers and wiring -- Air
vents, 4 screen, 7 directional -- Heating, mechanical control unit —- Sun Visor, solid, front full width - Interior light (incandescent)

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT -- Cat optimized Z-bar loader linkage — Fenders, front and rear -- Ground level daily service points
-- Loader arm safety brace -- Lockable engine enclosure/side access -fuel filler cap, nose cone, HVAC filters -- Machine lifting/tie down
points -- Paint, E-Coat primer, gloss top coat - Recovery hitch with pin -

Page 2 of 4



MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS
908 14A CWL AM-N/AM-S

LANE 3 ORDER

PREPARATION PKG-USA, ANSI
LIGHTS, ROAD, FN, HAL, RH DIP
FAN, DEMAND, STD

WEATHER, COLD START, 120V
ENGINE, C2.8, STAGE V

FILTER, FUEL, ELECTRIC

TRANS 25 MPH DIFF LOCK

HYD, 3V, STD FLOW, STD LIFT
COUPLER, SSL

AUX, STD FLOW, 3 VALVE

RIDE CONTROL, STD LIFT
KICKOUT, RTD, ROTARY SENSOR
CAB, DLX, 2 SLIDING WINDOWS
KEY START, PASSCODE SECURITY
MIRROR, EXT, STD

CAMERA, REAR VIEW, W/O MIRROR
STORAGE, BASE TRAY

KEYPAD 8, RIM PULL/CREEP CTL
SEAT, DELUXE PLUS, AR, HEAT
SEAT BELT, 2"

AIR CON, AUTO TEMP CONTROL
DOOR STOP, CAB

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE643
TIRES 405/70 R20,GY,POWERLOAD
FENDERS, STANDARD, R20

HITCH, REAR RETRIEVAL, STD
HYDRAULIC OIL, STANDARD
LIGHTS, CAB, STD, 4X LED

ALARM, BACK UP

BEACON, MAGNET, LED, AMBER
DOOR SWITCH & 2X USB POWER
HARNESS, WIRING, WT, SSL
STANDARD RADIO (12V)

1.4 CYD GP BUCKET

FORKS
WARRANTY & COVERAGE
Standard Warranty: 12 Months Full Machine

Extended Coverage: 5 years / 3000 PREMIER Warranty

572-7978
0P-9003

601-2045
573-3913
581-4770
580-6299
607-1279
569-2571
597-1180
598-2562
577-6117
607-6811
577-6051
573-3916
577-7154
580-0524
577-7161
602-2629
598-4911
580-0522
573-4006
595-3363
587-6908
600-3116
636-6178
617-3232
579-9894
580-0511
577-6969
580-0532
580-0537
561-0644
596-4178
580-0539
623-9432
000-000

000-000

Quote 140344-01

SELL PRICE

$145,000.00

Page 3 of 4



LESS GROSS TRADE ALLOWANCE
NET BALANCE DUE
AFTER TAX BALANCE

Quote 140344-01

($15,000.00)
$130,000.00
$130,000.00

TRADE-INS
Model Make
1150 WACKER (WA)

F.O.B/ITERMS:
Bloomingburg

PAYMENT TERMS

Cash Invoice Terms
CASH WITH ORDER

$130,000.00

Accepted by

Serial Number

347040347

on

Trade
Allowance

2011 N ~ $15,000.00

Year

Signature

Page 4 of 4



FeaTuRes:

CONFIGURED FOR SUCCESS

a Cat® wheel loaders set the standard for productivity, fue! efficiency
and operator comfort. The Cat 908 Compact Whee! Loader has a high
torque C2.8 engine that works in conjunction with an intelligent hystat
power frain to deliver exceptional fuel efficiency. Dependent on regional
requirements our engines meet U.S. EPA Tier 4 Final and EU Stage V
emission standards with a clean emission module designed to manage
itself so you can congentrate on the task at hand or emit equivalent to
U.S. EPA Tier 3 and EU Stage [IIA.

ENJOY ALL DAY COMFORT

m All new cah is spacious, quiet and comfortable with all around 360°
visibility to keep you productive throughout the day. Seat-mounted
controls feature a multifunction joystick for lift and tilt functions with an
imegrated thumb operated speed range, forward/neutral/reverse {FNR)
switch, trigger operated differential lock and constant flow. Optional
fourth function joystick also available. '

a Digital display with soft touch buttons for customized settings to easily
controf linkage and drive train to further enhance operator comfort
and safety.

EFFICIENTLY POWERFUL

= Cat C2.8 engine provides a cleaner, quieter operation while delivering
superior performance and durability through 4 high torque, low speed
design. Caterpillar's exclusive Intelligent Power Management system
monitors operatar input and available power to kaep the machine
working at peak efficiency.

= “Shift an the go” locking differentials and hydrostatic transmission
provide smooth and powerful operation while increasing the efficiency
of machine cycles. New Pawertrain (Utility) Mode via the display enables
right pedal machine operation giving further improved aperator
controliability of attachment RPM versus machine ground speed
over creep control and inching pedal.

WORIK MADE EASY

m All-in-ene joystick to keep eyes an the work while maximizing
operation of hydro-mechanical attachments with a state of the art
pressure compensated electro-hydraulic system. Optimized Z-bar
linkage for great performance and versatility with buckets that now
have the DNA of the larger Cat loaders, such as curved side plates
and a flat torque tube for parallel reference to the cutting edge.

CUSTOMIZE YOUR EXPERIENCE

m Work as one with your machine by customizing the controls.
Operator can adjust machine responsiveness with the push of a
button based on the attachment or application. Once customized,
settings can be locked with “simplified mode” to ensure the
machine is consistent and intuitive for every user.

® Machine security is enhanced with a standard keycode or optional
Bluetooth® technology.

PURPOSE BUILT SPECIALITY MODELS

& Machines can be built to meet industry and application specific
needs: Agriculture, General Construction, Industrial and Waste,
Landscaping or Snow Removal.

= The 908 has the following specific handler arrangements:
- Ag Handler
- Waste Handler

AFTERMARKET AND SERVICES

= Range of services and aftarmarket retrofits and upgrades available
to keep your machine going and configured for your application.

= Service and maintenance parts available, including a range of
self-service options {SSO) and dealer installed kits.

® {ntegrated Technology available to reduce service costs and
maintenance.

Al



Purpose Built Specific Handlers

A complete range of optional equipment and work tool attachments gives you the versatility to configure a handler package to be successful in your
husiness. Get with Caterpillar to configure yours.

AG HANDLER _ WASTE HANDLER

Recommended options for a Waste Handler:

» High lift
Recommended options for an AG Handler: * Reversing fan
» High lift » Light guarding, front and rear
= Reversing fan » Tire options (solid or pneumatic}
¢ AGtires » LED work lights
e LED roading lights » Camera, front or rear
» LED work lights  Seathelt notification, green beacon option
» Camera, front or rear « Backup alarm
» Full range of work tool attachments « Light material or grapple buckets
Specifications
Engine Engine (continued) :
Engine Model Cat® C2.8* Displacemeént 28L 17t ind
Maximum Engine Speed 2,550 rpm Bore 90 mm 354in
Maximum Gross Power Stroke 10 mm 433in
Rated Engine Speed 2,400 rpm . . . -
SAE J1995 55.7 kW 74.7 hp . ?tdéeerttlisn?g gfo;}vg;lﬁ:gﬁ?g per the specified standard in effect
IS0 14396 . P5.4kW 743 1p » Net power advertised is the power available at the flywhael.
1S0 14336 {metric) 75.3 mhp - . - . aor
Rated Net Power Two Cat C2.8 engine emission options are available:
; 1) Meets U.S. EPA Tier 4 Final, EU Stage V.
Rated Engine Speed 2,400 rpm . . . .
2) U.S. EPA Tier 3 and EU Stage IHIA equivalent. Tier 3 engine specs
SAE J1349 54.2 kW 727 hp
10 9949 538 kW 721h are 0.3 kW/0.4 hp more gross power (SAE J1995), 0.2 kW/0.3 hp on
. . A np net power (SAE J1349) and 1 N-m/0.7 tb-ft higher on gross torque
130 9249 (metric) 731 mhp (SAE J1995).
Maximum Gross Torque# #Maximum gross and net torque measured at 1,600 rpm.
SAE J1995 - 300N-m 222 Ib-ft
{SO 14336 300 N-m 221 |b-ft
Maximum Net Tarque# -
SAE J1349 296 N-m 218 Ib-ft
1S0 9249 295 N-m 217 lb-ft



Specifications (continued)

Buckets Axles

Bucket Capacities — General Purpase 0.80-1.35 m*  1.0-1.7 yd® Front Fixed {standard)

Bucket Capacities — Multi Purpose 075-1.1m* 1.0-14yd Locking Differential {optional)
Bucket Capacities — Light Material 1.25-1.55m?  1.6-2.0 ydB Rear Fixed (standard)

s Bucket selection must be made with an understanding of the material
density and application to ensure machine stability is maintained within
the tipping loads stated per model and configuration.

< Bucket capacities stated include bolt-on cutting edge {(BOCE), in line
with 1S0 7546.

Locking Differential {optional)

« Qscillation of £11 degrees via hitch between front and rear frames.

Steering
Steering Articulation Angle {each direction) 33°

Maximum Flow — Steering Pump 46.7 L/min 12.3 gal/min
Maximum Werking Pressure — ’

Steering Pump 23000kPa 3,336 psi
Steering Cycle Times — :

(full taft to full right) - at High ldle 28sec -
Number of Steering Wheel Turns - <

Full Left to Full Right 3.25 turns

or Full Right to Fulf Left 4,00 turns

Cab
ROPS 1S0 3471:2008
FOPS 1S0 3443:2005 Level |t

» Canopy and cab, Rollover Protective Structures (ROPS) are availahle
worldwide. Canopy not available in Europe {(EU).

Loader Hydraulic System

Transmission
Forward and Reverse:
Speed Range Creep# 10 km/h 6 mph
Speed Range 1% 10 km/h 6 mph
Speed Range 2 — High Speed 17 kmm/h 10.5 mph
Speed Range 2** — Standard 20 km/h 12 mph
Speed Range 3*** ) 40 km/h 25 mph
#Factory default shown, can be adjusted to any speed
up to 19 km/h {12 mph). ' _
*Creep function not available in this gear or above.
**Max speed dependent an mode! and configuration
{standard vs. high speed transmission).
***Raverse is 30 km/h {19 mph).
Tires
Standard Size 405/70 R20 SPTS*
Other Choices Include: 405/70 R20 Powerloads
400/70 R20 XMCL/Bibload

360/80 R20 TR! 2
40X14-20 TL, SM/TR

o Qther tire choices are available. Contact your Cat dealer for details.

o Caterpillar recommends that you consult a tire supplier to evaluate all
conditions before selecting a tire model.

*This tire has been used for all dimension, stability and performance data.

Service Refill Capabilities

Fuel Tank {including filter and lines) 0oL 24 gal
Cooling System 12L 3.2 gal
Engine Crankcase 88L 2.3 gal
Axles - Front Center Differential ™ 88L 2.3 gal
Axles — Rear Center Differential 88L 2.3 gal
Hydraulic System {including tank) 7051 18.6 gal
Hydraulic Tank 4461 118 gal
Transmission 241 0.6 gal

¢ No Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) fluid needed on this size engine.

Main Relief — 1st Auxliary {3rd slice} 23500 kPa 3,408 psi
Standard Flow® 90 Ymin 24 gal/min
High Flow* 125 L/min 33 galfmin

Main Relief — 2nd Awdliary (4th slics) 23 500 kPa 3,408 psi
Flow 45 UYmin 12 gal/min

Hydraulic Cycle Time s
Rack Back 2.5 seconds
Lift 5.8 seconds
Dump 1.8 seconds
Float down 3.6 seconds

*Maximum flow stated, actual flow delta could be 6% from data shown.
Also adjustable from 20% to 100% of maximum flow through display.



AFTERMARKET, RETROFIT and UPGRADE KITS

Machine upgrade and aftermarket kits are available for retrofit, either as a self-service option or dealer instailed.

Dealer Installed Kits/Upgrades

Couplers

Joystick Kits

Keypad Options

Reversing Fan

Ride Control

Rotary Sensor and Kickouts
Woaork Tool Harness
Auxiliary Hydraulics Kits
Product Link™ Elite
Starting Aids

Electric Fuel Priming Pump
Camera (front or rear)
Bluetooth® Security

Self-service or Dealer Installed
Kits/Upgrades

Lighting Packages
Storage Box or Cool Storage Box
Toolbox

Seathelt Packages

Cab Filters Kits

Cell Phone Helder Options
Radio Kit

Engine Pre-cleaner

Push to Start Kit

Mirror Packages

Rear Hitch Ready Kit
Engine Sound Suppreséion

ATTACHMENTS

Get mare from your machine with Cat attachments. Choose from a wide variety of options and tailor your machine fo different tasks and conditions.

Augers

Bale Grabs

Bale Spears

Blades

Brooms

Brushcutters

Buckets

Cold Planers .
Compactors

Fork Tines and Carriages
Material Handling Arm
Nursery Forks

Rakes, Landscape and Power Box
Silage Defacers

Snow Blowers

Snow Plows

Snow Pushes

Snow Wings

Stump Grinders

Tillers

Trenchers

Wheel Saws




Dimensions
908 908 High Lift 908 908 High Liit
Harizontal - Vertical | Horizontal  Vertical Haorizontal Vertical Harizontal  Vertical
Pin Lock Pin Pin Lock Pin Pin Lock Pin Pin Locl Pin
Coupler  Coupler | Coupler Coupler Coupler Coupler Coupler Coupler
(HPL-V}# {8sL) (HPL-V)# ($5L) (HPL-VI# (88t} (HPL-V# (sst)
mm  ftfin mm ffin{ mm ffin mm ftfin kg Ih kg b kn kg b
*#1 Height: Ground to Cab 2670 8'9" 2670 8'9" 2670 8% 2670 8'9 Operating Weight: Bucket® 6637 14,633 8691 14,752 6735 14,848 8836 15,070
*#2 Height: Ground to Beacon 2343 94" 2843 94" {2848 94" 2849 94" Tipping Load — Straight - 4320 10,626 4424 9,753 | 4167 9,187 3803 8,385
=3 Height: Ground Axle Center 519 18 519 1'% | 519 1§ 513 1g 50143871t
**4 Height Ground Clearance 320 11" 320 11°[320 11 320 11 g%“]’:g;;i:‘“” Turn— 4035 8895 3693 81413468 7645 3149 6943
297-
*5 Length: Overall 5544 18'2" 5707 18'9"{ 6000 19'8¢" 6157 20°2°
6 Length: Rear Axle ta Bumper 1391 47" 1331 47" {1302 43" 1302 4% - P -
- Operating Weight: Carriage 6467 14,257 6530 14,396} 6536 14542 6674 14,714
7 Length: Hitch to Front Ale 1085 37" 1085 37" | 1085 37" 1085 37  andTinesAh
8 Length: Wheel Base 20 71 070 TTIAW T I 7T fipping Load - Straight - 3920 8642 3649 8,045 | 3194 7,041 2981 6571
9 Length: FrontAxletoFront 1200 311" 1436 49" | 1698 57" 1948 65" 150 14397-11
of Coupler Tipping Load — Full Turn - 3297 77269 3085 6,800 | 2668 5,883 2481 5,469
*10 Clearance: Bucket at 45° 2623 §7* 2511 8'3" [3338 10'11" 3181 105 150 14397-1t
**11 (learance: Load over Height 2960 9'9" 2960 9'9* {3282 10'9" 3282 109" 80% of Full Turn Tip: 2638 5815 2468 5,440 12135 4,706 1984 4,375
*#12 Clearance: Level Bucket 306 106 3197 105|369 121 3ead 1z | rmand Level ENAZ4-TE
*#13 Height: Bucket Pin 3412 11'2° 3412 12| 3808 129" 3gee 129 *Vary with bucket
**14 Height: Overall 4313 14'2" 4403 14'5"1 4763 15'8" 4859 15'11" **Vary with tire
*15 Reach: Bucket at 45° 706 24 811 28 {990 23 1048 3F AHPL-V or SSL, general purpose bucket (308 = 1.15 m? [1.5 ycf),
H i = 3 3
16 Carry Height: Bucket Pin 367 17 383 13367 17 3@ 17 808 High Lift = 1.05 m [1.4 y]). _ _
pr— 9 oF 7 05 im0 0w AAHPL-V or SSL, elass Il carriage, 1220 mm (4 1t} tines (500 mm {20 in] load center).
"j} er ’ tFull compliance to 1SO 14397-1 {2007) Sections 1 thru 6 {fork 500 mm [20 in] load
18 Width: Bucket 2080 £'10" 2080 610"| 2045 6'9" 2045 6'¢ center), which requires 2% verification between caleulation and testing.
19 Width: Tread Center 1570 §72° 1570 62" 11570 §2° 1570 52 Tt Full compliance to EN474-3 and SAE J1197,
20 Turning Radius: Over Bucket 4493 14'9" 4507 15'1"{4825 150" 4919 16'2" #HPL-A weight, tipping and rated [oads are within 1% of the HPL-V.
21 Width: Gver Tires 2071 B8 W21 B8 2021 B 2021 6@ Dimensions Iistfzd are for a machine configured \{uith standard cab,hegter,Zﬂ km/fh (12 mph},
- — - — — — —  standard guarding, 80 kg {176 b} operator, full fluids, SPT9 405/70 R20tires and general
22 Turning Radius: Outside of Tires 4005 13'2° 4005 13'2°{ 4005 13'2" 4005 13'2 purpose bucket {908 = 1.15 m [1.5 yd¥, 908 High Lift= 1.05 m? [1.4 ye) with bolt-on cutting
23 Turning Radius: Inside of Tires 1981 6'6" 1981 6'6° {1981 B6'6* 1981 6'6" edge or a class Il fork carriage and tines (tire supplier variability can impact dimensions
B,
24 Rack Angle at Full Lift 53° 50° 5° 66 ::JVZ/‘"('; et POWERLOAD® N matly ke 65 1
- - = " " ote: Goodyear ® tires can add up to approximately 140 kg (305 1b) to
25 Dump Angle at Full Lift 45 48 40 A0 the full turn tip load and reduce vertical height by approximately 25 mm {1 in}
26 Rack Angle at Carry 51° 54° a8° 42° compared to SPTY.
27 Departure Angle 30° 30° 30° 30°
28 Articulation Angle 39° 39 39° 39°



STANDARD EQUIPMENT OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

POWER TRAIN » Cup holders {2} POWER TRAIN

m Emissions compliant, two options*® + CB radio clip, phone holder m Antifreeze, extended life coolant, -50° C
s .S, EPA Tier 4 Final and EU Stage V# « Door release, internal (left and right) (-58° F)

= U.S. EPA Tier 3 and EU Stage A equivalent?
m Cat C2.8 engine
* Diesel particulate filter (Fit for Life)#
or mufflert
« Fuel, diesel, ultra low# or low Sulphur?
* Hydrostatic transmission, two speed,
with inching function, “shift on the go”
* Power train mode, hystat
m Air cleaner, two stage filter, with in cab
audiofvisual indicator on display
® Axles, heavy duty, frame mounted with
outboard planetary reduction
Closed circuit breather
Coolant, extended life, -36° C (-33° F}
Drive shaft, sealed for fife, universal jeints
Engine, auto idle shutdown, hibernation mode
Engine cil, ECO drain tap and hose
Fuel pump, priming {manual)/water
separator/drain

HYDRAULICS

@ Caterpillar HYDO™ Advanced 10 hydraulic oil

@ Coupler/pin on attachment ready

a Demand cooling fan, hydraulically driven

@ Dead engine lower, lift valve, manuat

@ Electro-hydraulic, fully proportional controls

= Hydraulic pilot shut off switch, in cab

@ Hystat displacement pump, infinitely variable

= Implement valve, pressure compensated

w Joystick, single lever, single auxiliary roller

a Multi-function lift and tilt with loader arm float

& Motor, single drive with dedicated implement
and steering pumps

ELECTRICAL

m Altarnator, 100 amp sealed

w Battery, heavy duty, 12V, 90Ah and 1,000 CCA
u Battery discennect switch

= Cab mounted fuse panel

Lights, rear stop and turn, LED

m Lights, roading, front halagen

= Service (Electronic Technician™)

x Product Link™

OPERATOR ENVIRONMMENT
= ROPS/FOPS certified canapy/cab
= 12V power outlets, interior/exterior
» Pedals, raised, foot, brake/inching,
accelerator
* Lever, parking brake

*Dependent on regional regulations.
#Higher regulated countries.
Alesser regulated countries.

 Hook, large, coat and hard hat
* Floormat, heavy duty, easy clean
 Mirrors, (2) external breakaway, (1) internal
= Operator station on isolation mounts
« Steering wheel, spinner knaob, horn in center
= Seat belt, orange, retractable, 51 mm (2 in)
s Storage, personal (trays {3], seat pocket}
» Steering column, tilt adjusted :
= Column mounted muki function controk:
lights, roading, wipers, self cancelling
turn signals
¢ Quick coupler switch, in cab
& Display, analog and digital
= Gauges {2), hydraulic oil, engine coolant
= Digital with soft touch buttons — fuel level,
speed range, speadometer, service hour
meter, service/maintenance information,
hydraulic and powaer train performance and
aggressiveness settings, security passcode
(multiple languages)
= Joystick, seat mounted, standard multifunction
» FNR, auxliary roller, speed range select,
continuous flow, differential lock, horn
= Arm rest, padded right, multiple position
vertical height
& Seat, manual height adjustment, {cab) fabric
with adjustable left arm rest, {canopy) viny!
= Cab
» Doors (2}, fixed glass
« Wipers, front and rear, full front coverage
« Windshield, front single piece
* Window, rear heated
= Radio ready, speakers and wiring
= Air vents, {4} screen, (7} directional
= Heating, mechanical control unit
» Sun visor, solid, front full width
« Interior light (incandescent)

OTHER

& Fenders, front and rear

a Ground level easy access daily service points

B Loader arm safety brace

® Lockable main and side engine enclosures

® Lockable, fuel cap, HVAC filters, nose caone

= Machine lifting/tie down points

w Paint, Electro-Coat primer, gloss topcoat

m Recovery hitch with pin

a Scheduled 0il Sampling (S-0-S%¥) parts,
engine oil and hydraulic oil

® Cold start— jacket water heater, bypass valve

= Creep and throttle fock function

w Fuel pump, priming, manual#/electricA

w 40 km/h {25 mph) hydrostatic transmission,
3-speed, “shift on the go”, secondary stesring
and boosted brakes

o Power train mode, utility (includes keypad)

ELECTRICAL

» Lighting packages, multiple; front, rear,
engine bay {LED or HAL)

= Push to start

m Work tool wiring harness, {3} in cab switches

HYDRAULICS

» Auxiliary flow, single standard (3) valve,
single high flow (3] valve, dual high flow
(4} valve

w Caterpiflar Bio HYDO Advanced hydraulic oil

= Connect under pressure and case drain

s Ride Control or load check valves®

& Revarsing fan

e Quick disconnect auxiliary hydraulics

OPEBATOR STATION

& Air Conditioning, automatic temperature
control {ATC)

Doors, sliding windaws {left and right)

m Interior light, door activated

m Joystick, FNR, twin auxiliary roller,
differential lock, horn

w Mirrors {2) electronically adjustable, heated
external, plus lower paraholic mirror

e Phone holder, spring loaded

= Radio, FM or digital audio broadcast

a Seat belt options, multiple

a Seat packages; deluxe or premium

= Secondary display, front or rear view camera

a Soft touch keypad options, 8 or 16 butien

@ Storage, lockable box or lockable cooled box

w Sunvisor, rear perforated

& USB ports (2), interior

OTHER
w Couplers, vertical {SSL), horizontal
{HPL-V, HPL-A)
m Rotary sensors (snubbing, kickouts, paraliel)
= High lift option



The following information applies to the machine at the time of final manufacture as configured for sale in the regions covered in this
document. The content of this declaration is valid as of the date issued; howsver, content related to machine features and specifications
are subject to change without notice. For additional information, please see the machine's Operation and Maintenance Manual.

For more information on sustainability in action and our progress, please visit hitps:/fwww.caterpillar.com/en/company/sustainability.

‘Engine Features a
¢ The Cat® C2.8 engine meets U.S. EPA Tier 4 Final and EU Stage V * The following features and technology may contribute to
emission standards. fuel savings and/or carbon reduction. Features may vary.
+ Cat diesel engines are required to use ULSD (ultra-low sulfur Consult your Cat dealer for details.
diesel fuel with 15 ppm of sulfur or less) or ULSD blended with - Engine Idle Hibernate Mode

the following lower-carbon intensity fuels up to:
v 20% biodiesel FAME (fatty acid methyl ester)
v 100% renewable diesel, HVO (hydrotreated vegetable oil)
and GTL (gas-to-liquid) fuels
Refer to guidelines for sticcessful application. Please consult your

— Engine Idle Shutdown

— Advanced Electro Hydraulics
— Efficient HVAC

- Engine Demand Fan

Cat dealer or “Caterpillar Machine Fluids Recomnmendations” — Aftertreatment Low Idle Regeneration Strategy
(SEBU6250) for details. — Hydrostatic Transmission

~ Shift On the Go Transmission :

— Remote Flash and Remote Troubleshoot

- Long Life Structural Durability

o g

« The air conditioning system on this machine contains the
fluorinated greenhouse gas refrigerant R134a (Global Warming
Potential = 1430). The system contains 0.83 kg (1.8 1b) of refrigerant
which has a CO; equivalent of 1.216 metric tonnes (1.34 tons).

.

The materials included in machines are categorized as below with
approximate weight percentage. Because of variations of product
configurations, the following values in the table may vary.

- - Material Type Weight Percentags
« Based on best available knowledge, the maximum affowable Steal 60357
concentration, measured in parts per million (PPM), of the e i
following heavy metals in paint are: Iron 16.88%
- g"“’{‘m_“ < 0-001;/;"1 y Nonferrous Metal 3.43%
— Cadmium < 0.01% T
— Chromium < 0.01% ) Mixed Metal 1.05%
—~Lead < 0.01% Mixed-Metal and Nonmetal 0.91%
S s e Plastic 2.24%
‘Sound Performance Rubber 225%
With cooling fan speed at maximum value: Mixed Nonmetallic 0.04%
Operator Sound Pressure Level (ISO 6396:2008) — 71 dB(A)* Fluid 3.35%
Exterior Sound Power Level (ISO 6395:2008) - 101 dB(A)** Other 3.72%
Exterior Sound Pressure Level (SAE J88:2013) — 99 dB(A)** Uncategorized 3.71%
*Measurements were conducted with properly installed and Total 100.00%
maintained cab doors and windows closed. » A machine with higher recyclability rate will ensure more efficient
**The labeled sound power level for the CE and UK marked usage of valuable natural resources and enhance End-of-Life
configurations when measured according to the test procedure value of the product. According to 180 16714 (Earthmoving
and conditions specified in 2000/14/EC and UK Noise machinery — Recyclability and recoverability — Terminology and
Regulation 2001 No. 1701. calculation method), recyclability rate is defined as percentage by

mass (mass fraction in percent) of the new machine potentially
able to be recycled, reused, or both.

All parts in the bill of material are first evaluated by component
type based on a list of components defined by the ISO 16714
and Japan CEMA {Construction Equipment Manufacturers
Association) standards. Remaining parts are further evaluated
for recyclability based on material type.

« Caterpillar factory fills with ethylene glycol coolants. Cat Diesel
Engine Antifreeze/Coolant (DEAC) and Cat Extended Life
Coolant (ELC) can be recycled. Consult your Cat dealer for
more information.

« Cat Bio HYDO Advanced is an EU Ecolabel approved

biodeeradable hydraulic oil. Because of variations of product configurations, the following
« Additional fluids are likely to be present, please consult the value in the table may vary.
Operations and Maintenance Manual or the Application and Recyclability — 93%

Installation guide for complete fluid recommendations and
maintenance intervals.



M Office: Goshen Office:
A N G I N E E RI NG 7 Iogtlsizr:)t::Zcreelce 2602s (s:eenv:/(i::h Ave, Suite B

& SURVEYING Montgomery, NY 12549 Goshen, NY 10924

DROPERTIES | .

www.EngineeringPropertiesPC.com

I-l

Achieving Successful Results M
with Innovative Designs

July 29, 2025

VILLAGE OF WARWICK BOARD OF TRUSTEES
77 MAIN STREET
WARWICK, NY 10990

ATTN: MAYOR MICHAEL NEWHARD

RE: TRANSPORTATION PLANNING SERVICES - SAFE STREETS 4 ALL
TOWNWIDE TRANSPORTATION SAFETY ACTION PLAN
SLOW DOWN WARWICK DEMONSTRATION PROJECTS
W.O. #1800.122

Dear Mayor Newhard and Village Trustees:

On April 21, 2025, the Village of Warwick issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) for Transportation
Planning Services for two safety initiatives known as the Townwide Transportation Safety Action
Plan and the Slow Down Warwick Demonstration Projects. Bids were opened at Village Hall on
May 23, 2025, at 4 pm. The four consultants listed below submitted proposals:

1. Barton & Loguidice, D.P.C.

2. CHA Consulting, Inc.

3. Creighton Manning Engineering & Surveying, PLLC

4. Street Plans

The RFP stated that the selected consultant would be “qualified transportation planning firms or
consultants to assist in the development and implementation of two critical transportation safety
initiatives”. Additional items to be considered included demonstrated expertise in the following:
e Transportation planning and engineering, with a focus on safety and equity.
Community engagement, including stakeholder facilitation and public outreach.
Data collection and analysis related to transportation safety.
Implementation of traffic calming and demonstration projects.
Knowledge of federal, state, and local transportation policies and regulations.

Therefore, upon a detailed review and evaluation of each of the proposals submitted, it is our
recommendation that the Village contract with Creighton Manning Engineering & Surveying,
PLLC (CME) to provide the Transportation Planning Services for both initiatives for the following
reasons:
e CME provided a well thought out and thorough project understand and approach that
conforms with the RFP’s Scope of Work
e CME will be partnering with VHB and Transpo Group and is currently collaborating with both
firms on two separate Safe Streets and Roads for All safety action plans
e CME will initiate both tasks concurrently so that each task will inform the other and streamline
the project schedule

Site Design and Development ¢ Land Surveying ¢ Landscape Architecture ¢ Environmental Planning and Permitting
Construction Support * Project Management ¢ Client Advocating and Representation ¢ Municipal Engineering



e CME’s proposed Project Manager is based in White Plains, NY

e We received two positive recommendations praising the quality of CME’s work product and
professionalism. Both references have completed multiple projects with CME.

The proposed budget for each task is as follows:

Task 1: Townwide Transportation Safety Action Plan $180,060
Task 2: Slow Down Warwick Demonstration Projects $59,200
TOTAL FEE: $239,260

Finally, we find the proposal documents submitted by CME to be comprehensive. In addition, CME
has completed a number of similar projects in New York State in recent years and is well
recommended by past clients, including the City of Albany and NYSDOT. We therefore recommend
that Creighton Manning Engineering & Surveying, PLLC be retained to provide the requested

transportation planning services for the Village.

Sincerely,
Engineering & Surveying Properties, PC,
Village Engineers

annt. 2. Samudf S

Jane E. Samuelson, P.E.
Professional Engineer

www.EngineeringPropertiesPC.com ¢ 7| Clinton Street, Montgomery, NY 12549 ¢« Phone: (845) 457-7727




Name of Municipality: Village of Warwick
Project Name: Transportation Planning Services (Safe Streets for All)
RFP Deadline Date: May 23, 2025

Final Presentation

Virtual Presentation & Written

Written Report

Written Report & Public
Presentation (w/ final public

Written Report

Report feedback included in report)
Simulation videos of proposed |2 subconsultants - 2 subconsultants - LaBella
roadways Transpogroup (Transportation |(Transportation Engineering &
Engineering & Planning) & Planning) & Arterial** (Street
Notes: VHB** (Transportation safety |Art Design Studio) **employee
planning) **creaters of the is a resident of Warwick
NYSDOT CLEAR system
Proposal Requirements
1. Cover Letter Provided Provided Provided Provided
2. Technical Approach (30%) Provided Provided Provided Provided
Technical Approach Ranking 1 2 4 3.5
All tasks included but Combines & restructures all
Deviations from Grant Approach None None Townwide SAP structured Townwide SAP & Slow Down
differently Warwick Tasks
2a. Public Engagement Strategy (20%)
Public Engagement Ranking 1 2 3.5 4
# of Plan-wide Open Meetings 3 3 3 (1 virtual + 2 in-person) 3 (1 in-person + 2 virtual)
# of Village-level Open Meetings 2 6 6 (3 virtual + 3 in-person) 3 in-person
# of Key Focus Area Meetings 6 (3 virtual, 3 in-person) 6 6 - all virtual up to 10 in-person

Project Website

w/ B&L Social Pinpoint

yes - not specific

yes - not specific

w/ ArcGIS Online's StoryMaps

Included Advertising Materials

design & printing of 100
Postcards & 24 yard signs

will create mailers & social
media

will create flyers & website
(Village to print and mail)

will create flyers & website
(Village to print and mail)

Demostration Projects

Not Included

Installed by ???

Installed by DPW with
oversight from consultant. 10
locations of 3 different
demonstration approaches

Installed by consultant / Village
staff & volunteers - overseen by
consultant
Recommends 3 more robust
demo projects rather than 10 -
but testing multiple traffic
calming elements in each
project for a total of 10

3. Team Qualifications (15%)

6 people in total
Associate In-Chrg=>PE 22yrs
PM=>PE 16 yrs

11 People in total
Principal In-Chrg=>PE 41 yrs
PM=>PE 35 yrs

14 People in total
Principal In-Chrg=>PE 40yrs
PM=>AICP 16 yrs

13 People in total
Principal In-Chrg=>CNU-A 20yrs
PM=>Planner 9 yrs

1. Warren County Bikeway
Modernization & Connectivity
Plan
2. Glens Falls Complete Streets &
Safety Improvments
3. C.New Rochelle Quaker Ridge
Rd Complete Street Design
4. City of New Rochelle Complete
Streets Conceptual Design (w
partners)

5. Saratoga Springs Greenbelt
Henry St. Pilot Project

1. Rehab E.Main St. C.Port Jervis
2. Delaware Ave Complete Streets

T. Bethlehem 3.
Kenwood Ave Traffic Calming
T.Bethlehem

4. Lark St. Streetscape & Rehab
City of Albany
5. Truck Bypass Study for NYSOGS
& NYSDEC in T.Islip
6. Erie Blvd Complete Streets
C.Schenectady

1. Kiryas Joel SS4A Safety Action
Plan (SAP)
2. LCLGRPB Comp SAPs
3. NYSDOT Pedestrian SAP
4. NYSDOT Pedestriam Focused
Corridor Safety Study
5. NYSDOT Region 8 Hwy Safety
Investigations
6. NYSDOT Strategic Highway
Safetey Plan
7. Westchester Complete Streets
Workshops
8. Rt 303/304 Safety &
Sustainability Study
9. OC Transp Council 2050 Long-
Range Transp Plan
10. Suffolk County Strategic
Hwy SAP
11. White Plains SS4A Comp SAP
12. NYSDOT Active Transp
Strategic Plan Update
13. Capital Region Local Road SAP
14.Hudson DRI Design &
Implementation
15. Albany Bike & Pedestrian
Master Plan
16. Garden City Temp Speed

Planner=>AICP 12 yrs Deputy PM=>PE 23 yrs Planner => 11 yrs PE =>21yrs
Team Qualifications Ranking 1 4 3 2
4. Project Experience (15%) Provided Provided Provided Provided
Project Experience Ranking 1 2 4 4
5 Projects: 6 Projects: 16 Projects: 16 Projects:

1.Stamford Vison Zero Action Plan
2.Safe Streets Palmetto Bay AP
3. Belfast, ME Accessibility Plan
4. New Haven, CT Safe Routes 4 All
5. New Haven, CT Mobility Study 6.
Jersey City Bike Master Plan +
Design Guide
7. CT Quick Build Projects
8. Providence, Rl Demo Projects
9 & 16.Hudson, NY Hudson
Connects DRI Implementation Plan
& Street Improvement
10. Chattanooga, TN Intersection
Asphalt Art
11. New Haven, CT Quick-Build &
Transpo Consulting
12. Jersey City On-Call Implement
13. ADK Glens Falls Transportation
Council On-Call Plan & Engineering
14. C.Olean Complete Street
15. V.Horseheads Circulation Study

5. Budget & Fee Proposal (10%) Provided Provided Provided Provided
Budget & Fee Ranking 2 1 4 3.9
6. Schedule (10%) Provided Provided Provided Provided
20 months (Tasks
1 & 2 run concurrently)
o 30 months 21 months **Recommend alternate
Timeline 24 months i R
(Tasks 1 & 2 run concurrently) | (Tasks 1 & 2 run concurrently) | implementation schedule for
demo projects to accommodate
NE weather
Schedule Ranking 2 1 3.9 4
Overall RankingI 1.20 2.10 3.74 3.54
7. References Provided Provided Provided Provided
3 5 (2 NY, 3 National) 3 6

ADK Glens Falls Transportation
Council, C.New Rochelle,
T.Mamaroneck

T.Bethlehem, C.Schenectady,
Indianapolis DPW, Florida DOT
District 6, Georgia DOT

NYSDOT, LCLGRPB, C.Albany

C.Stamford, C.New Haven,
C.Jersey City, V.Monroe,
T.Cornwall, OC Transit

Other Requirements

Insurance Agreement (Appendix A)

Not Provided

Not Provided

Not Provided

Not Provided

Proof of Insurance

Not Provided

Not Provided

Not Provided

Not Provided

Non-Collusion Affidavit (Appendix B)

Not Provided

Not Provided

Not Provided

Not Provided

Hold Harmless Agreement (Appendix B)

Not Provided

Not Provided

Not Provided

Not Provided

Additional Notes:

Suggests providing booth at
local events and festivals to
solict public feedback

Overall Impression:

Lots of buzz words and
generalized experience

Detailed technical approach

Experience with SS4A Plans,
Detailed technical approach
with clear assumptions

Specializing in Urban Planning,
Experience with SS4A Plans, Plan
to implement 1st Demo Project

before 1st Public Workshop

Assumptions:
Consultant does NOT pay Village staff & interns
Demonstration Project's materials and labor are NOT included in budgeted prices

Barton & Loguidice CHA Creighton Manning Street Plans Grant
Budget Budgeted Consultant Fees
Task 1: Townwide Safety Action Plan S 180,184.00| $ 188,300.00| $ 180,060.00 | S 179,923.00| $ 180,190.00
Task 2: Slow Down Warwick - S 72,950.00 | S 59,200.00 | $ 59,958.00 | $ 59,200.00
S 180,184 ] S 261,250.00| $ 239,260.00 | $ 239,881.00] $ 239,390.00
Project Manager Location Albany, NY Albany, NY White Plains, NY Brooklyn, NY




77 Bain Shest

Fost Office Box 360
Waearwick, NY {0060
wnw, villegeofwarwick,.org

VILLAGE OF WARWICK

INCORPORATED {887

Budget Modification Request
For Board of Trustees Approval - Meeting on 8/8/25

{845} 9882081

FAX {(B4B) DBG-08884
remyor@dyillageofwarwick.org
slerk @villagechyvarsick. ong

For approval to transfer available appropriations for the following Fiscal Year 2024-2025 budget account lines:

GENERAL FUND

Budget

Transfer.
i Réqugst;

Special Projects

FROM
Account
Account Description Approp.
Code P Balance
A1620.4950 |Vllage Hall - 6,333.95

Respectfully submitted,

U x-/’%no)w"‘ N
Sadie Andryshak
Village Treasurer

Backup Documentation:

Report Date: 7/30/25

Negative balance listing report

: TO Budget [ .= !
Account | Transfer
Reason Account " Approp. )
Description - Amount
Code Balance o :
S Attorney - -
1,92 :00{FINAL FYE 5/31/25 A1420.4000 |Contracted (1,473.00)}
e Services
‘ , Network/IT -
|[FINAL FYE 5/31/25 A1680.4900 |Professional (450.00)}
Services :




July 30, 2025 VILLAGE OF WARWICK Page No: 1

12:53 pu 2025 Expenditure Accounts with a Negative Balance Listing
Range of Accounts: First to Last
Report Type: Sub Account Include Non-Budget Accounts: N
Account No Description
Budgeted Encumbered Expended Transfers Reimbursed Canceled Balance %used
A-1420-4000 Attorney - Contracted Services
35,000.00 0.00 55,537.79 19,064.79 0.00 0.00 1,473.00- 102.72
A-1680-4900 Network/IT - Professional Services
26,370.00 0.00 30,466.92 3,646.92 0.00 0.00 450.00- 101,50

711,71 0.00 0.00 1,923.00- 102.29

61,370.00 0.00 86,004.71 22,711.71 0.00 0.00 1,923.00—‘::102.29



8 Forester Avenue - Special Use Permit
Warwick LLC

VILLAGE BOARD

Clerk's Record

ESCROW

8/23/2023 Escrow Deposit- Warwick, LLC 8/23/2024 2,000.00 2,000.00
10/25/2023 - {Certified Mailing for Notice of Public Hearing for SUP - .. - 10/20/2023" 2.5, ‘ ' © - (134.46) 1,865.54
Drake Loeb - Village Attorney - 8 Forester Ave. SUP Apphcatlon lnv0|ce
10/23/2023 # 66924 9/26/23-9/27/23 (520.00) 1,345.54
Straus Newspapers Inc. - Notice of Public Hearing for SUP Invoice #
10/23/2023 | 2631491 | 10/27/2023 (53.76) 1,291.78
10/26/2023  |Escrow Deposit- Warwick, LLC \ 10/26/2023 1366 743.08 2,034.86
Drake Loeb - Village Attorney - 8 Forester Ave. SUP Application Invoice
11/29/2023  |#67220 10/5/2023 - 10/13/2023 (280.00) 1,754.86
12/7/2023 Certified Mailing for Notice of Public Hearing for SUP 12/12/2023 (134.46) 1,620.40
Straus Newspapers Inc. - Notice of Public Hearing for SUP Invoice
12/6/2023 #2ae91dba 12/15/2023 (44.99) 1,575.41
12/26/2023  |Escrow Deposit- Warwick, LLC 12/27/2023 1373 424 59 2,000.00
Drake Loeb - Village Attorney - 8 Forester Ave. SUP Application Invoice
12/27/2023  |#67427 . 11/3/23 - 11/30/23 (520.00) 1,480.00
Drake Loeb - Village Attorney - 8 Forester Ave. SUP Appliation
2/1/2024 Invoice # 67777 12/1/23 - 12/28/23 (400.00) 1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,080.00

8/1/2025



FW: Park Ave Elementary Road Closures for 2025-2026 School Year

From CathyS <dpw@villageofwarwick.org>
Date Mon 08/04/2025 8:11 AM
To  Deputy Clerk <deputyclerk@villageofwarwick.org>

Cathy Schweizer

DPW Clerk

Village of Warwick
dpw@yvillageofwarwick.org
845-986-2031 Ext 6

From: Park Ave PTA <parkavepta@gmail.com>

Sent: Sunday, August 3, 2025 8:46 PM

To: CathyS <dpw@villageofwarwick.org>

Cc: Deputy Clerk <deputyclerk@villageofwarwick.org>; Park Ave PTA <Parkavepta@gmail.com>
Subject: Park Ave Elementary Road Closures for 2025-2026 School Year

Hello Cathy-
Hope this summer has been treating you well!

Our PTA board has been busy setting up some of the events for the students for the
2025-2026 school year and would like to request the following for village board
approval:

**Permission to have Park Avenue Elementary close the roads between Galloway
Road and Burt Street for the following events and dates:

1. Thursday, May 14, 2026, from 4:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m., with a rain date of
Friday, May 15, 2026, for the benefit of the Park Avenue Elementary
School’s Student and Parent Warrior Dash Event.

2. Thursday, June 4, 2026, from 5:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m., for the benefit of
the Park Avenue Elementary School’s Family Picnic School Event.

3. Friday, June 12, 2026, from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. with a rain date of
Monday, June 15, 2026, for the benefit of the Park Avenue Elementary
School’s Park -A- Palooza Sports Student/Teacher Sports Day.
Park Avenue Elementary PTA Board

Annalie Vallejo, President
Joanna Tower, Vice President



2:06PM  Wed Aug 6

Mark Bellantone
16 Abbey Road
Warwick, NY 10990

July 25, 2025
To: Mayor Newhard & the Village Board,

['am writing to formally resign from my position as Brush Pile
Attendant. My last working day will be July 27, 2025.

Mark Bellantone

/ /

/9
<o %
4 L,
%, &
l,/<<4 6‘20
%ﬁg O 52

4,
“osdsy,
Oé\ 04_





